
 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS 
RAJYA SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION No.*109 
TO BE ANSWERED ON.08/12/2021 

 
 

INTEGRATED TRIBAL DEVELOPMENT PROJECT IN KARNATAKA 
 

*109.  SHRI IRANNA KADADI: 
  
Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 
 
(a) the works done under the Integrated Tribal Development Project (ITDP) in Karnataka 

during the last three years; 

(b) the amount allocated and spent for ITDP under the said scheme during the last three 

years; 

(c) whether any review has been done in this regard; and 

(d) if so, the outcome of the same? 

 
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS 
(SHRI ARJUN MUNDA) 
 
(a) to (d): A statement is laid on the Table of the House. 
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Statement referred to in reply to Rajya Sabha Starred Question No.*109 for answer on 

08.12.2021 

(a) & (b):  As informed by Government of Karnataka, the State has promoted Tribal welfare 

and livelihoods through various programmes of Ministry of Tribal Affairs (MoTA) and State 

Government under the Integrated Tribal Development Project in five districts of Mysore, 

Kodagu, Chikkamagaluru, Dakshina Kannada  and  Udupi.  Works done under the ITDP 

areas of the State during last three years include C C Road & Drainage, Community Hall, 

Dairy Development Schemes, Cow farming, Goods Vehicle, Piggery Farming, Sheep / Goat 

Providing Programmes. Details of allocation and expenditure are as follows: 

Rs. in Lakh 
S.No Year Allocation Expenditure 

1 2018-19 1134.37 985.69 
2 2019-20 734.12 496.82 
3 2020-21 1293.33 962.77 

  Total 3161.82 2445.28*  
*Rs.716.54 lakhs worth of works are under progress.   

  

(c) & (d): Review of progress of projects is done from time to time by MoTA, State 

Government and third party agencies to ensure effective implementation of the programmes 

under ITDP for overall development and upliftment of socio-economic status of tribals. 

***** 
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भारत सरकार 
जनजातीय काय[ मğंालय 

राÏय सभा 
तारांͩ कत Ĥæन सं.*109 

उƣर देने कȧ तारȣख 08.12.2021 
 

कना[टक मɅ एकȧकृत जनजातीय ͪवकास पǐरयोजना 
  

*109. Įी इरÖण कडाͫड: 
   
Èया जनजातीय काय[ मğंी यह बताने कȧ कृपा करɅगे ͩक: 
 
(क) ͪवगत तीन वषɟ के दौरान कना[टक मɅ एकȧकृत जनजातीय ͪवकास पǐरयोजना (आईटȣडीपी) के 
अतंग[त Èया-Èया ͪवकास काय[ ͩकए गए हɇ; 
(ख) ͪवगत तीन वषɟ के दौरान उÈत योजना के अंतग[त एकȧकृत जनजातीय ͪवकास पǐरयोजना के 
ͧलए ͩकतनी धनराͬध आवǑंटत और åयय कȧ गई; 
(ग) Èया इस संबंध मɅ कोई समी¢ा कȧ गई है; और 
(घ) यǑद हां, तो इसका Èया पǐरणाम रहा?  
  

उƣर 
 जनजातीय काय[ मंğी 
 (Įी अजु[न मुंडा) 
 
 (क) से (घ): एक वÈतåय सभा पटल पर रख Ǒदया गया है। 
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08.12.2021 को राÏय सभा मɅ पूछे जाने वाले तारांͩकत Ĥæन संÉया *109 के उƣर मɅ संदͧभ[त 
वÈतåय 
(क) और (ख): जैसा ͩक कना[टक सरकार ɮवारा सूͬचत ͩकया गया है, राÏय ने मैसूर, कोडाग,ु 
ͬचÈकमगलǽु, दͯ¢ण कÛनड़ और उडुपी के पांच िजलɉ मɅ एकȧकृत जनजातीय ͪवकास पǐरयोजना के 
तहत जनजातीय काय[ मğंालय (एमओटȣए) और राÏय सरकार के ͪवͧभÛन काय[Đमɉ के माÚयम से 
जनजातीय कãयाण और आजीͪवका को बढ़ावा Ǒदया है। ͪ वगत तीन वषɟ के दौरान राÏय के आईटȣडीपी 
के ¢ेğɉ के अतंग[त ͩकए गए कायɟ मɅ सीसी सड़क माग[ और Ĝेनेज, सामदुाǓयक भवन, डेयरȣ ͪवकास 
योजनाएं, गाय पालन, माल वाहन, सुअर पालन, भेड़ / बकरȣ Ĥदान करने वाले काय[Đम शाͧमल हɇ। 
आवंटन और åयय का ͪववरण इस Ĥकार है 
 
 
 

लाख ǽ. 
Đ.सं. वष[ आवंटन åयय 
1 2018-19 1134.37 985.69 
2 2019-20 734.12 496.82 
3 2020-21 1293.33 962.77 

  योग 3161.82 2445.28*  
*716.54 54 लाख ǽ. लागत के काय[ ĤगǓत पर हɇ  

 
(ग) और (घ): जनजाǓतयɉ के सामािजक-आͬथ[क èतर के सवाɍगीण ͪवकास और उ×थान के ͧलए 
आईटȣडीपी के तहत काय[Đमɉ के Ĥभावी काया[Ûवयन को सǓुनिæचत करने के ͧलए एमओटȣए, राÏय 
सरकार और तीसरे प¢ कȧ एजɅͧसयɉ ɮवारा समय-समय पर पǐरयोजनाओं कȧ ĤगǓत कȧ समी¢ा कȧ 
जाती है। 

***** 
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